HANOVER TOWNSHIP
BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS
APRIL 9,2025 6:00 pm
**WORK SESSION AGENDA **

PUBLIC INPUT

TOWNSHIP MANAGER

1.Discussion items: Swearing in of Chief of Police; Litter pick up crews; Bulk item follow up;
Health Care Seminar, Report from Civil Service for 2024, Deputy Tax Collector appointment

2.Invoices/Pay Applications: Borton Lawson for engineering services $14,617.40; BHW
Inspections for plan reviews $10,538.43; Blue Stone Environmental for fueling station pumps
$6,977.00 and $46,435.05 for mechanical gate; All Traffic Solutions for solar speed signs
$18,266.00

3.Resolutions: No. 011-2025 for financing for the municipal vehicles from M&T Bank in the
amount of $420,556.26; No. 012-2025 for transfer of the Preston Fire House property to the
Lower South Valley Land Bank No. 013-2025 for Local Share Account Grant Application for
Road Resurfacing Project in the amount of $453,602.95; No. 014-2025 for Small Water and
Sewer Grant Application for sewer line placement in the amount of $500,000.00.

4.0rdinances: none

5. Agreements/Awards/Change Orders/Advertisements: Advertising of the South Main Sewer
Extension Project; Advertising for Engineering Services for the PennDOT Multi Modal Grant
Fund Award Road Resurfacing Project; Change Order for the Solomon Creek Interceptor
Rehabilitation Project Phase 5 with Infrahorse — 1. Lining of a 40-inch pipe instead of a 39-inch
pipe in the amount of $26,178.00 2. The replacement of one buried manhole on Fellows Avenue
in the amount of $60,894.00; Change Order for the Tax Collectors Office Renovation Project in
the amount of $1,250.00; Booth Management Agreement



